

John Lewis Stock Number	54642703
Name	Chocolate Hamper
Contents	Chococo Going for Gold Blonde Caramel Chocolate Tablet Bar 75g House of Fudge Chocolate Fudge Nut Sundae Fudge Log 100g Thomas Fudge's 6 Salted Caramel Florentines 114g Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon with Marshmallows 30g Hotel Chocolat 8 Chocolate Selection Box 98g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	House of Fudge Chocolate Fudge Nut Sundae Fudge Log 100g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Butter (MILK), PEANUTS , HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , Clotted Cream (MILK), ALMONDS (NUTS) , Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt. For allergens, see ingredients in Bold. Contains PEANUTS, HAZELNUTS and ALMONDS. May contain traces of other TreeNUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1782 / 423
Fat	13.2
Of which saturated	7.1
Carbohydrate	75.1
Of which sugars	62.9
Fibre	0
Protein	0.9
Salt	0.19

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Thomas Fudge's 6 Salted Caramel Florentines 117g
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (28%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring), ALMONDS (NUTS) (18%), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Cream (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Partially inverted sugar syrup, Sultanas, Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel), Sea Salt (0.5%), Vanilla Flavouring, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from strong light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fox's Burton's Companies (FBC) UK, Dorset Village Bakery, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2238 / 537
Fat	34
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	49
Of which sugars	41
Fibre	3
Protein	8.4
Salt	0.88

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon with Marshmallows 30g
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-caking Agent: Maize Starch, Flavouring).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2273 / 544
Fat	34
Of which saturated	21
Carbohydrate	50
Of which sugars	48
Fibre	2.7
Protein	7.5
Salt	0.19

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Chococo Going for Gold Blonde Caramel Chocolate Tablet Bar 75g
Ingredients	(93.3%) Colombia origin blonde MILK chocolate: 35% (min) cocoa butter, 18% solids (sugar, cocoa butter, caramel powder) maltodextrin, MILK), butter (MILK (sweet whey (MILK , natural vanilla), MILK sugar, skimmed powder, caramelised MILK powder skimmed sugar, sunflower lecithin, salt, natural caramel flavour). (6.7%) roasted chopped cocoa nibs.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Chococo, Unit E, Blackhill Road, Holton Heath, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH16 6LS
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2423.8 / 580
Fat	41
Of which saturated	22
Carbohydrate	49
Of which sugars	42
Fibre	1
Protein	6.6
Salt	0.13

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hotel Chocolat 8 Chocolate Selection Box 98g
Ingredients	<p>Ingredients: cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream MILK powder, sweetened HAZELNUT (NUTS) paste (HAZELNUTS (NUTS), sugar, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), caramel half-salted butter (glucose-fructose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, half-salted butter (from MILK), sugar, salt), butter oil (from MILK), PEANUT butter paste (PEANUTS, sea salt), skimmed MILK powder, stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), PECAN (NUTS) NUT paste, whipping cream (cream (from MILK), stabiliser (carrageenan)), vegetable fats (coconut, shea, sunflower), HAZELNUT (NUTS) paste, glucose syrup, cocoa biscuits (WHEAT flour, cocoa powder, sugar, butter (from MILK), sunflower oil, salt, raising agent (ammonium bicarbonate), flavouring), shortbread biscuits (WHEAT flour, coconut oil, sugar, cocoa butter, WHEAT starch, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate)), salt), whole MILK, meringue granules (sugar, cocoa butter, WHEAT starch, EGG white), emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, sunflower lecithin), freeze-dried fruit powders (strawberry, raspberry), raspberry juice concentrate, caramelised sugar, yoghurt powder (yoghurt powder (from MILK), sugar, acidity regulators (malic acid, citric acid), flavouring), freeze-dried fruit pieces (strawberry, raspberry), lactose (from MILK), flavourings, acidity regulator (citric acid), colours (paprika extract, annatto bixin), vanilla seeds. Dark chocolate contains minimum 70% cocoa solids. MILK chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 20% MILK solids. White chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa butter, minimum 27% MILK solids. Caramel MILK chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 26% MILK solids. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD. All chocolates in this box may contain PEANUTS, treeNUTS, MILK, SOYA, WHEAT, GLUTEN, EGG, SESAME. Ribbons are for decoration. Supervision of an adult is recommended.</p>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	PEANUTS, TreeNUTS, MILK, SOYA, WHEAT, GLUTEN, EGG, SESAME
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hotel Chocolat, Hadley Park, 3 Redwongs Way, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, PE29 7HF
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2427 / 580
Fat	42.3
Of which saturated	23.2
Carbohydrate	40.7
Of which sugars	37.8
Fibre	3.1
Protein	7.7
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes